
Bowie Baysox (39-26, 66-68) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

1 - Connor Norby R 2B

3 - Coby Mayo R RF

17 - John Rhodes R DH

20 - Cesar Prieto L 3B

10 - Hudson Haskin R CF

12 - Andrew Daschbach R 1B

7 - Toby Welk R LF

13 - Maverick Handley R C

14 - Chris Givin R SS

.

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

99 - Chayce McDermott (1-1, 6.75 ERA) 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Connor Norby, INF 17 - John Rhodes, OF 45 - Hector Pere, RHP Field Staff

3 - Coby Mayo, INF 20 - Cesar Prieto, INF 47 - Easton Lucas, LHP 2 - Kyle Moore, Manager

6 - Dareel Hernaiz, INF 23 - Jensen Elliott, RHP 48 - Nolan Hoffman, RHP 57 - Branden Becker, Hitting Coach

7 - Toby Welk, OF 31 - Justin Armbruester, RHP 49 - Clayton McGinness, RHP 16 - Josh Conway, Pitching Coach

9 - Zach Watson, OF 32 - Conner Loeprich, RHP 65 - Cade Povich, LHP 5 - Tim DeJohm, Fundamentals Coach

10 - Hudson Haskin, OF 33 - Grayson Rodriguez, RHP 85 - Griffin McLarty, RHP 88 - Billy Facteau, Development Coach

12 - Andrew Daschbach, INF 35 - Adam Stauffer, RHP 99 - Chayce McDermott, RHP Lindsay Birchfield, Athletic Trainer

13 - Maverick Handley, C 36 - Brandon Young, RHP *Andres Angulo, C Chandler Geller, Strength and Conditioning

14 - Chris Givin, INF 41 - Garrett Stallings, RHP *Tyler Burch, RHP *Denotes Player on Injured List

15 - Michael Mantecon, C 44 - Jake Prizina, RHP *Noah Denoyer, RHP Denotes Player on Rehab Assignment

Perros Calientes (37-28, 77-57) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

7 - Jose Tena L SS

6 - Bryan Lavastida R C

39 - Jhonkensy Noel R DH

37 - Micah Pries L LF

2 - Angel Martinez S 2B

13 - Johnathan Rodriguez R RF

10 - Raynel Delgado L 1B

1 - Daniel Schneemann L 3B

8 - Julian Escobedo L CF

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

47 - Doug Nikhazy (0-1, 9.95 ERA) 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Daniel Schneemann, INF 26 - Randy Labaut, LHP 41 - Robert Broom, RHP Field Staff

2 - Angel Martinez, INF 29 - Tanner Burns, RHP 43 - Mason Hickman, RHP 24 - Rouglas Odor, Manager
6 - Bryan Lavastida, C 30 - Kyle Marman, RHP 44 - Cade Smith, RHP 35 - Owen Dew, Pitching Coach
7 - Jose Tena, INF 32 - Chris Roller, OF 45 - Eli Lingos, LHP 16 - Junior Betances, Hitting Coach
8 - Julian Escobedo, OF 33 - Luis Oviedo, RHP 46 - Jerson Ramirez, RHP 28 - Mike Mergenthaler, Assistant Hitting Coach

9 - Marcos Gonzalez, INF 36 - Brett Daniels, RHP 47 - Doug Nikhazy, LHP 27 - Juan De La Cruz, Bench Coach

10 - Raynel Delgado, INF 37 - Micah Pries, INF 48 - Gavin Williams, RHP Jacob Legan, Athletic Trainter

11 - Tanner Bibee, RHP 38 - Eric Rodriguez, C *Daniel Espino, RHP Tyler Grisdale, Strength & Conditioning

12 - Angel Lopez, C 39 - Jhonkensy Noel, OF *Joey Cantillo, LHP Zach Block, Baseball Operations Fellow

13 - Johnathan Rodriguez, OF 40 - Aaron Pinto, RHP Thomas Ponticelli, RHP Shad Gross, Home Clubhouse Manager

Bowie Baysox at Los Perros Calientes de Akron -- jueves 15 de septiembre de 2022 -- 6:35 p.m. 
Umpires: HP: Zdenek Zidek; 1B: Jen Pawol--CC; 3B: Kellen Martin


